
1
S.No. Name of Regional Office Name of Nodal Officer Designation Email Id of Grievance officer Contact Number

1 DELHI NORTH Sh. Ankit Chanyal APFC ankit.chanyal@epfindia.gov.in 011-27376411
2 DELHI SOUTH Sh. Jyotinder Azad APFC jyotinder.azad@epfindia.gov.in 011-28093099
3 DELHI EAST Sh. Siddhartha RPFC-II siddhartha@epfindia.gov.in 011-20824808
4 DELHI WEST Smt. Ritu Kanojia APFC ritu.kanojia@epfindia.gov.in 011-28093006
5 DELHI CENTRAL Sh. Vijay Rawat EO rawat.vijay@epfindia.gov.in 011-27371269
6 DEHRADUN Sh. Deepak Pal APFC deepak.pal@epfindia.gov.in 0135-2971162
7 HALDWANI Sh. K.R.Joshi APFC krjoshi1970@yahoo.co.in 05946-281411
8 Jammu Sh. Ajit Kumar Mishra RPFC-II ajit.mishra@epfindia.gov.in 0191-4060117

2

1 Indore Shri Mukesh Singh Rawat RPFC-II mukeshsingh.rawat@epfindia.gov.in 0731-2537100
2 Gwalior Sh. Mohd Sarfaraz RPFC-II sarfaraz.md@epfindia.gov.in 0751-2620792
3 Bhopal Shri. Shikhar Sharma RPFC-II shikharsharma@epfindia.gov.in 0755-2570786
4 Raipur Shri Surendra V. Azad RPFC-II surendra.azad@epfindia.gov.in 0771-2583890
5 Sagar Smt Rita Tripathi AO rita.tripathi@epfindia.gov.in 07582-225540

Name of Zone- ACC DL UT

Name of Zone- Madhya Pradesh & Chattisgarh (Bhopal)

5 Sagar Smt Rita Tripathi AO rita.tripathi@epfindia.gov.in 07582-225540
6 Jabalpur Shri Shubham Agrawal RPFC-II s.agrawal@epfindia.gov.in 0761-2640677
7 Ujjain Shri Niranjan Sarasiya APFC niranjan.sarsaiya@epfindia.gov.in 0734-2524955

3

1 Agartala Sh. Prasanta Karmakar AO p.karmakar@epfindia.gov.in 0381-2318158
2 Guwahati Sh. Samual Das APFC samual.das@epfindia.gov.in 0361-2455189
3 Shillong Sh. Kamlalbel Neitham RPFC-II kamlalbel.neitham@epfindia.gov.in 0364-2507294
4 Tinsukia Sh. Surajit Biswas PRO/AO surajit.biswas@epfindia.gov.in 0374-2351781

4
1 Amritsar Sh. Krishan Lal APFC krishanlal@epfindia.gov.in 0183-2894802
2 Bathinda Sh. B.K. Verma APFC bk.verma@epfindia.gov.in 0164-5074400
3 Chandigarh Sh. Nitin Singh RPFC-II nitin.singh@epfindia.gov.in 0172-2721835
4 Jalandhar Sh. Nishant Yadav RPFC-II nishant.yadav@epfindia.gov.in 0181-5043205
5 Ludhiana Sh. Shashank Kumar Pandey RPFC-II skumar.pandey@epfindia.gov.in 0161-2402205
6 Shimla Sh. Mayank Bansal RPFC-II mayank.bansal@epfindia.gov.in 0177-2624623

5
1 Thane (North) Sh. Vijay Toppo APFC vijay.toppo@epfindi.gov.in 022-68806663
2 Thane (South) Sh. Dhananjay M Bhagwat RPFC-II dm.bhagwat@epfindia.gov.in 022-68806612

Name of Zone - North Eastern Region (Guwahati)

Name of Zone- Punjab & Himachal Pradesh

Name of Zone - Thane



3 Kandivali (West) Sh. Arun R shirkar RPFC-II arun.shirkar@epfindia.gov.in 022-20897091
4 Kandivali (East) Sh. Shailesh Prasad APFC shaillesh.amrit@epfindai.gov.in 022- 28608412
5 Vashi Smt.Sonali V. Matkar EO/AO Sonali.matkar@epfindia.gov.in 022-27814315 & 022-27812255

6
1 Agra Shri Kumar Abhishek RPFC-II kumar.abhishek@epfindia.gov.in 0562-2850434
2 Allahabad Moti Lal Verma APFC ml.verma@epfindia.gov.in 0532-2400343
3 Bareilly Shri A K Paliwal APFC ak.paliwal@epfindia.gov.in 0581-2511168
4 Gorakhpur Shashank Jaiswal RPFC-II shashank.jaiswal@epfindia.gov.in 0551-2200603
5 Kanpur Shri Paritosh Kumar RPFC-II paritosh.kumar@epfindia.gov.in 0512-2296957
6 Lucknow Shri Maruti Nandan Tripathi RPFC-II mn.tripathi@epfindia.gov.in 0522-2721824
7 Meerut Shri Ranjan Khare RPFC-II ranjan.khare@epfindia.gov.in 121-2502554
8 NOIDA Shri Divya Jyoti APFC divya.jyoti@epfindia.gov.in 0120-2412012
9 Varanasi shri pawan kumar singh RPFC-II pawankr.singh@epfindia.gov.in 9415933024

7
1 Bandra Ms. Usha Shode RPFC-II Usha.shode@epfindia.gov.in 022-26473126
2 Bandra - II (Dadar) Smt Lata S Shinde AO lata.shinde@epfindia.gov.in 9321255315

Name of Zone - Bandra

Name of Zone - Uttar Pradesh

2 Bandra - II (Dadar) Smt Lata S Shinde AO lata.shinde@epfindia.gov.in 9321255315
3 Bandra - III (Nariman Point) Shri Ravi Meena RPFC-II ravi.meena@epfindia.gov.in 022-26470022
4 Mumbai (Powai) Mr. Debashis Chand APFC debasis.chand@epfindia.gov.in 022-26476044

8
1 Bengaluru Central Shri Rakesh S Sekhar RPFC-II rakeshssekhar@epfindia.gov.in  080-22271308
2 Bengaluru(Malleswaram) Smt Jeseena CP APFC jeseena.cp@epfindia.gov.in 080-22230061
3 Bengaluru(Electronic City) Shri Deepak Arya APFC deepak.arya@epfindia.gov.in 080-25734590
4 Bengaluru(Koramangala) Shri Naveen Emmanuel RPFC-II naveen.ke@epfindia.gov.in 080-29550591
5 K R Puram Shri. Gaurav Meena APFC gaurav.meena@epfindia.gov.in 080-25658006
6 Peenya Shri Vishwa Mitra Kumar RPFC-II vishwa.mitra@epfindia.gov.in 080-29602103
7 R R Nagar Shri Rajesh Chandra Boddeda RPFC-II rajesh.boddeda@epfindia.gov.in 080-29621944
8 Yelahanka Sri. Rohit Singh APFC rohit.singh@epfindia.gov.in 080-28564496
9 Tumkur Sh. J HARI APFC sro.tumkur@epfindia.gov.in 0816-2261541

9
1 Chennai South Rajeev Kumar RPFC – II rajeev.kumar@epfindia.gov.in 044 – 2813 9283
2 Chennai North Sumit Kumar Grover RPFC II sumit.grover@epfindia.gov.in 044-2813 9237
3 Ambattur Shashi S APFC shashi.shanmughan@epfindia.gov.in 044-26562734
4 Puducherry Saravanakumar R APFC saravanakumar.r@epfindia.gov.in 0413-2353071
5 Tambaram D Govindarajan APFC d.govindarajan@epfindia.gov.in 044-22262251

Name of zone - Bengaluru

Name of Zone - Chennai Puducherry



Vellore J.V.S.S Kumar APFC jvsskumar@epfindia.gov.in 0416-2906002

10
1 Coimbatore Shri. M S Suresh APFC ms.suresh@epfindia.gov.in 0422-2248222
2 Salem Shri. M Vijayanand RPFC-II vijay.anandm@epfindia.gov.in 0427-2900240
3 Trichy Shri. P Manoj Prabu APFC manoj.prabu@epfindia.gov.in 0431-2714063
4 Madurai Shri S. Sivashanmugam RPFC-II s.sivashanmugam@epfindia.gov.in 0452-2545747
5 Tirunelveli Shri. M Kumaravel APFC m.kumaravel@epfindia.gov.in 0462-2554604
6 Nagercoil Smt. Reena Menon APFC reena.menon@epfindia.gov.in 04652-223856

04652-230134

11
1 Ahmedabad Shri. Ritesh Saini RPFC-II ritesh.saini@epfindia.gov.in 079-27582792
2 Bharuch Shri Dhirendra Kumar Meena APFC dhiren.meena@epfindia.gov.in 02642-268702
3 Naroda Sh. Sushant Patil RPFC-II sushant.patil@epfindia.gov.in 079-22800522
4 Rajkot Sh. Nikunj Meena RPFC-II nikunj.meena@epfindia.gov.in 0281-2576399
5 Surat Sh. Anand Manish RPFC-II anand.manish@epfindia.gov.in 0261-2652751
6 Vadodara Shri Bindu Bhushan RPFC-II bindu.bhushan@epfindia.gov.in 2652606225

6

Name of Zone - Coimbatore (Tamilnadu - Excluding Chennai)

Name of Zone - Gujrat (Ahmedabad)

6 Vadodara Shri Bindu Bhushan RPFC-II bindu.bhushan@epfindia.gov.in 2652606225
7 Vapi Shri V.G. Salve RPFC-II vg.salve@epfindia.gov.in (0260) 2970150
8 Vatwa Sh. Samiran Mukharjee APFC ro.vatwa@epfindia.gov.in (079) 25460140

12
1 GURUGRAM EAST Sh. Deepak RPFC-II deepak@epfindia.gov.in 0124-2882005
2 GURUGRAM WEST Sh. Sunil Kumar RPFC-II sunil.kumar@epfindia.gov.in 0124-4245303
3 FARIDABAD Sh. Amrendra Sharma SS pf.amrendra@yahoo.com 0129-2977407
4 KARNAL Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jaiswal RPFC-II sudhirkumar.jaiswal@epfindia.gov.in 0184-2209832
5 ROHTAK Sh. Pawan RPFC-II ratheepawan@epfndia.gov.in 01262-244940

13
1 Bellary  Shri. Kommera Venkata Subbaiah RPFC-II venkata.kommera@epfindia.gov.in 08392-294557
2 Chikmagaluru Shri.Sachin T Shetty RPFC-II sachinshetty@epfindia.gov.in 200751-200751
3 Goa Shri Atul V. Kotkar RPFC II ro.goa@epfindia.gov.in 0832-2438908
4 Gulbarga Sri G.M.Afsar AO gm.afsar@epfindia.gov.in 08472-273205

08472-273204
5 Hubli Shri Ashwin Raj APFC ashwin.raj@epfindia.gov.in 0836-2322901
6 Raichur Smt. Thota Malathi AO tmalathi078@gmail.com 08532-220050
7 Mangaluru Shri.Muhammed Majaz RPFC-II md.majaz@epfindia.gov.in 0824-2435181
8 Mysore Shri Vinit Kumar RPFC-I vinit.kumar@epfindia.gov.in 0821-2599220
9 Shivamogga Shri K.Chakrapani APFC ro.shivamogga@epfindia.gov.in 08182-275103

Name of Zone - Haryana

Name of Zone - Karnatka (Other than Bengaluru) Goa (Hubli)



10 Udupi Dr. Ajay Singh Choudhary RPFC-II sro.udupi@epfindia.gov.in 0820-2531172

14
1 Jaipur Sh. Shailendra Kumar Jain RPFC-II Shailendra.jain@epfindia.gov.in 0141-2972349
2 Jodhpur Sh. Ritesh Kumar Soni RPFC-II ritesh.soni@epfindia.gov.in 0291-2711619
3 Udaipur Sh. Kanaram Meena APFC kr.meena@epfindia.gov.in 0294-2980354
4 Kota Sh. M.K Singh RPFC-II mk.singh@epfindia.gov.in 0744-2425392

15
1 Akola Shri Umesh H. Borkar APFC umesh.borkar@epfindia.gov.in 0724-2414002
2 Aurangabad Shri Rajendra P. Rajderkar APFC rajderkarepfo@epfindia.gov.in 0240-2475353
3 Kolhapur Shri Vaibhav Vinayak Donglikar RPFC-II vv.donglikar@epfindia.gov.in 0231-2655651, 0231-2682114
4 Nagpur Shri Milind Deulkar APFC milind.deulkar@epfindia.gov.in 0712-2746735
5 Nasik Shri.Pankaj Verma RPFC-II pankaj.verma@epfindia.gov.in 0253-2360972
6 Pune Cantt Shri Dilip S Maratkar AO dilip.maratkar@epfindia.gov.in 020-26402135
7 Pune Akurdi Shri Aditya Talware RPFC-II aditya.talware@epfindia.gov.in 020-27640760, 020-27658238
8 Solapur Shri Lalitesh Singh Nayak RPFC-II laliteshsingh.nayak@epfindia.gov.in 0217-2310328

Name of Zone - Rajasthan

Name of Zone - MH (Excluding Mumbai), Pune

16
1 Kolkata Sri Avinash Sinha APFC avinash.sinha@epfindia.gov.in 033-29521859
2 Barrackpore Shri Rahul Varma RPFC-II Rahul.varma@epfindia.gov.in 033-25017089
3 Park Street Shri Abhijit Ghosh APFC ghosh.abhijit@epfindia.gov.in 033-22804079
4 Howrah Shri Sharique Tanwir RPFC-II shariq.tanwir@epfindia.gov.in 033-26669220
5 Jalpaiguri Shri Leo Joseph Marandi APFC Lj.marandi@epfindia.gov.in 03561-226442
6 Siliguri Shri Surjeet Kumar RPFC-II surjeet.kumar@epfindia.gov.in 0353-2516264
7 Darjeeling Shri Hansraj Roy RPFC-II hansraj.roy@epfindia.gov.in 0354-2256636
8 Durgapur Shri Kaushik Roy APFC Koushik.roy@epfindia.gov.in 0343-2542357
9 Port Blair Smt Prasanna Kumari EO Ro.portblair@epfindia.gov.in 03192-232482

10 Berhampore (WB) Shri Sanjay Mullick APFC sanjay.mullick@epfindia.gov.in 03482-260076

17
1 Vishakapatnam Shri B.Sudhakar APFC pghs.vizag@epfindia.gov.in 0891-2868900
2 Kadapa S D Prasad Babu AO sdpbgj@gmail.com 08562-244189
3 Guntur K SURENDAR APFC surendar.kasa@epfindia.gov.in 0863-2344134
4 Rajahmundry Sh. Ramesh Kumar Gollapudi RPFC-II ramesh.kumar@epfindia.gov.in 0883-2477214

18
1 Bhagalpur Sh. Sunil Kumar APFC ro.bhagalpur@epfindia.gov.in 0641-2421190
2 Muzaffarpur Sh. Suman Saurav RPFC-II suman.saurav@epfindia.gov.in 0621- 2263963

Name of Zone - Bihar & Jharkhand (Patna)

Name of Zone - WB A&N Islands & Sikkim (Kolkata)

Name of Zone - Andhra Pradesh (Vijaywada)



3 Patna Sh. Brajesh Kumar RPFC-II brajesh.kr@epfindia.gov.in 0612-2227410
4 Jamshedpur Shri Suraj Gupta RPFC-II gupta.suraj@epfindia.gov.in 0657-2230073
5 Ranchi Sh. Prashant Kumar APFC prashant.kr@epfindia.gov.in 0651-2361154

19
1 RO, TRIVANDRUM Shri. John Samuel APFC john.samuel@epfindia.gov.in 0471-2556462
2 RO, KOLLAM Shri. K G Vinod APFC vinod.kg@epfindia.gov.in 0474-2762017
3 RO, KOTTAYAM Shri. Sreejith P R RPFC - II sreejith.pr@epfindia.gov.in 0481-2994557
4 RO, KOCHI Shri. S Azhahiya Manavalan & Shri. P 

Sunil
RPFC-ll & 

APFC
azhahiya.manavalan@epfindia.gov.in 

& sunil.p@epfindia.gov.in
0484-2333989

5 RO, KOZHIKODE Shri. C Muraleedharan APFC muralidharan.c@epfindia.gov.in 0495-2361350
6 RO, KANNUR Shri. Ebin Viswanath V RPFC- II ebin.viswanath@epfindia.gov.in 0497-2712355

1 Brahmapur Sh. Shiv Shankar Jagat AO/PRO ssjagat123@gmail.com  0680-2280129 & 0680-2280329
2 Bhubaneswar Ms. Maushumilata Padhi APFC ml.padhi@epfindia.gov.in 0674-2545702
3 Keonjhar Sh. Aswini Kumar Barik RPFC-II ak.barik@epfindia.gov.in 06766-258982
4 Rourkela Smt. Kanta Devi Motwani APFC kanta.motwani@epfindia.gov.in (0661)2664322

Name of Zone - Kerala & Lakshadweep (Thiruvananthapuram)

20 Name of Zone - Orrisa (Bhubaneswar)

4 Rourkela Smt. Kanta Devi Motwani APFC kanta.motwani@epfindia.gov.in (0661)2664322

21
1 Hyderabad-I (Barkatpura) Shri H D Dhananjaya AO huttudesai@epfindia.gov.in 040-27564576
2 Hyderabad-II (Madhapur) Sri P Gopal Singh APFC pgopal.singh@epfindia.gov.in 040-27551968
3 Kukatpally Sri Dr. Hemant M Tirpude RPFC-I hemant.tirpude@epfindia.gov.in 040-29703775
4 Patancheru Smt V Premalatha APFC vpremalatha@epfindia.gov.in 08455-241450
5 Siddipet Sri G Kondal Rao AO kondalrao@epfindia.gov.in 08457-231464
6 Nizamabad Sri Sundeep Ceasor Toppo RPFC-II sandeep.toppo@epfindia.gov.in 08462-295116
7 Karimnagar Smt D V V Satyavathi APFC svv.devarakonda@epfindia.gov.in 0878-2231089
8 Warangal Sri B Chandru Naik AO chandru.banoth@epfindia.gov.in 0870-2447772

Name of Zone - Telangana (Hyderabad)


